The Company is incorporated for a period of 
NINETY-NINE YEARS (99) effective from its date of 
entry in the Trade and Companies Register 
(Registre du Commerce et des Sociétés), 
barring early liquidation or extension. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The share capital is set at TWO HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY-ONE MILLION, THREE HUNDRED AND 
EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY-SIX EUROS (€251,385,276) divided 
into EIGHTY-THREE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED 
NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND NINETY-TWO SHARES 
(83,795,092) with a par value of €3 each, fully 
paid up and subscribed. 

Following the deliberations of the 
Extraordinary General Meeting of 
Shareholders on December 17, 2025, the 
share capital was increased by €181,896,186 
in consideration for the merger with